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Team Members for the Ashland Mills Development (Sub-district of Croman Mill)
Updated October 2, 2025

Project Developer Team
Townmakers LLC

Mike Weinstock, Principal 408-888-3948 weinmike@gmail.com
Michael Mehaffy, Structura Naturalis Inc (consulting planner)503-250-4449 michael.mehaffy@gmail.com
Laurence Qamar, Qamar and Associates Inc. (urban design) 971-221-7692 l.qamar@comcast.net

Townmakers Consultant Team (alphabetical listing)

Crabtree Group Inc. (Consulting Engineer)
Paul Crabtree (Principal) 719-221-1799 pcrabtree@crabtreegroupinc.com

Parametrix Inc. (Civil Engineers)
Darren Sandeno (Project Manager) 360-259-2502 DSandeno@parametrix.com
Matt Craig (Engineer) MCraig@parametrix.com
Russell Pettit (CAD Specialist) RPettit@parametrix.com

Sandow Engineering LLC (Transportation Engineer)
Kelly Sandow 541-513-3376 kellysandow@sandowengineering.com 

Schott and Associates (Wetlands Biologist)
Jodi Forgione 503-678-6007 jodi@schottandassociates.com 

Terrain Landscape Architecture (Landscape Architects)
Piper von Chamier 541-500-4776 piper@terrainarch.com
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